STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF MINING, LAND AND WATER

LAND CLASSIFICATION ORDER NO. SC-07-002

- I. Name: Knik River Public Use Area Management Plan within the former area of the Susitna Area Plan and Prince William Sound Area Plans.
- II. The classifications in Part III are based on written justification contained in the adopted Knik River Public Use Area Management Plan and the plan amendments to the Susitna Area Plan and the Prince William Sound Area Plan dated <u>ifs(+1) bg</u>:

Area Plan: Susitna Area Plan and prince William Sound Area Plan (Specifically, the former areas within these area plans that are now managed under the Knik River Public Use Area Management Plan.)

Adopted (X) Revised () Dated <u>1985 & 1988</u>

Management Plan: Knik River Public Use Area Management Plan Adopted (X) Revised () Dated August <u>13, 2008</u>

Site Specific Plan: Adopted () Revised () Dated _____

III.	Legal Description Acreag	e Acquisition Authority	Existing Classification	Classification by this action
	See plan maps ¹ 268,00	0	Public Recreation Habitat and Harvest Resource Management	Public Recreation Wildlife Habitat

IV. This order is issued under the authority granted by AS 38.04.065 and AS 38.05.300 to the Commissioner of the Department of Natural Resources. The above described lands are hereby designated and classified as indicated. All previous classifications are superceeded by this LCO. Nothing shall prevent the reclassification of these lands if warranted in the public interest.

Classified:

Commissioner, Department of Natural Resources

Date: 5404.25,2008

⁽Note: 'plan maps' refer to the maps in the Knik River Public Use Area Management Plan)